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	Rev
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	Title
	Cat
	Vsn
	TD#
	Source to WG
	Work Item
	Clauses affected
	Other Aff Specs

	24.008
	3040
	7
	Rel-14
	Introduction of 3GPP PS data off UE status and 3GPP PS data off support indicator
	B
	14.2.0
	C1-171239
	Huawei, HiSilicon
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	(New) 4.7.1.10, 6.1.3.1.1, 6.1.3.3, 10.5.6.3.1
	 

	24.167
	187
	2
	Rel-14
	3GPP PS Data Off configuration for SMS over IP and non-3GPP ICSIs
	B
	14.2.0
	C1-170538
	Ericsson
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	4, 5.a (new), 5.b (new), 5.c (new), 5.d (new), 5.e (new), Annex A
	 

	24.173
	119
	6
	Rel-14
	3GPP PS Data Off and MMTEL voice and MMTEL video
	B
	14.1.0
	C1-170912
	Ericsson
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	2, 3.1, 3.2, J.X (new), J.X.1 (new), J.X.1.1 (new), J.X.1.1.1 (new), J.X.1.1.2 (new), J.X.2 (new), J.X.2.1 (new), Annex K, K.1, K.X (new), K.X.1 (new), K.X.1.1 (new), K.X.1.1.1 (new), K.X.1.1.2 (new), K.X.2 (new), K.X.2.1 (new)
	TS 31.102 CR 0717 (CT6)

	24.229
	5815
	4
	Rel-14
	Data off IMS procedures
	B
	14.2.0
	C1-170915
	Ericsson
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	2, 3.1, 4.x, 5.7.1.x (new), 7.9.x (new), A.2.1.2, B.3.1.0, B.3.1.x (new), E.3.1.X (new), H.3.1.x (new), L.3.1.0 (new), L.3.1.2 (new), L.3.1.x (new), M.3.1.x (new), O.3.1.x (new), Q.3.1.x (new), R.3.1.x (new), S.3.1.x (new).
	TS/TR 31.102 CR 0717 (CT6)

	24.301
	2763
	7
	Rel-14
	Introduction of 3GPP PS data off UE status and 3GPP PS data off support indicator
	B
	14.2.0
	C1-171240
	Huawei, HiSilicon, LG Electronics
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	(New) 6.3.10, 6.5.1.3, 6.5.4.1, 6.5.4.2
	 

	24.341
	85
	7
	Rel-14
	3GPP PS Data Off and SMS over IP
	B
	13.1.0
	C1-170977
	Ericsson
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	2, 3.1, 3.2, E.X (new), E.X.1 (new), E.X.1.1 (new), E.X.1.1.1 (new), E.X.1.1.2 (new), E.X.2 (new), E.X.2.1 (new), Annex F, F.1, F.X (new), F.X.1 (new), F.X.1.1 (new), F.X.1.1.1 (new), F.X.1.1.2 (new), F.X.2 (new), F.X.2.1 (new)
	TS 31.102 CR 0717 (CT6)

	24.368
	24
	4
	Rel-14
	3GPP PS data off configuration for non-SIP services
	B
	14.0.0
	C1-170914
	Huawei, HiSilicon
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	2, 4, (new) 5.10f, (new) 5.10g, (new) 5.10h, (new) 5.10i, (new) 5.10j, Annex A
	 

	24.390
	52
	3
	Rel-14
	3GPP PS Data Off and USSI
	B
	13.2.0
	C1-170911
	Ericsson
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	2, 3.1, 3.2, annex (new), X.1 (new), X.2 (new), X.2.1 (new), X.2.1.1 (new), X.2.1.1.1 (new), X.2.1.1.2 (new), X.2.2 (new), X.2.2.1 (new), Y.1 (new), Y.2 (new), Y.2.1 (new), Y.2.1.1 (new), Y.2.1.1.1 (new), Y.2.1.1.2 (new), Y.2.2 (new), Y.2.2.1 (new)
	TS 31.102 CR 0717 (CT6)

	24.391
	3
	-
	Rel-14
	USSI configuration for 3GPP PS Data Off
	B
	13.0.0
	C1-170023
	Ericsson
	PS_DATA_OFF-CT
	4, 5.x (new), 5.y (new), annex A
	 


